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3.1    How to reset/re-pair Wi-Fi code
Press and hold the button for about 6 seconds,until the
blue indicator on the switch flash fast after 3 seconds.
Reset/Repair is successful. 

Product Description

Prepare to install wiring
A. Live wire connects “ L ” terminal
B. Neutral wire connects “ N ” terminal
C. Lamp wire connects “ L1,L2,L3,L4 ” terminal
1 Gang connects “L1” terminal
2 Gang connects “L1,L2” terminal
3 Gang connects “L1,L2,L3” terminal
4 Gang connects “L1,L2,L3,L4” terminal

Step 6

Installation

Put the switch into switch box in the wall
Mount the two side screws
Install the glass panel (install from up above)
Finish installation

Step 7

Remove the panel with screwdriver
(Please don’t install with 
electricity power on)

Step 5

See the
picture below
See the
picture below

This new designed glass panel wireless touch smart 
switch is designed with WiFi+RF to replace traditional 
switches with a variety of ways to control.Now one new 
smart feature as multi-control association to other smart 
switches is added into the MOES App,together with the 
backlight on/off and relay status.And its scratch 
resistance glass panel is suitable for different decoration 
styles with its best value.
Note: Button sound on and off: no button operations 
before operations begin within 6 seconds.Then press 
switch button for 4 times and long press for the fourth 
time until the switch beep sounds as Di-Di for 2 times 
for successful operation.

Risk of Electric Shock:Electricity can cause personal 
injury and property damage if handled improperly.If you 
are not sure about any part of these instructions,please 
seek professional assistance from a qualified electrician.

Model: WS-EU-RF / WS-US-RF
Voltage: 90-250V AC, 50/60Hz            
Max. Current: 10A/Gang; Total 10A
Wireless Protocol: Wi-Fi 2.4GHz+RF433MHz
Frequency Band: 2.412 ~ 2 . 484GHZ
Maximum Radio Transmit Power: < + 16dbm

Technical Parameters:

Warnings:

Turn off the power at the circuit breaker and test that 
power is off before wiring.

Safety Information

N

Step 3

Remove the switch and pull it away from the wall.
Identify Line/Load Wire(Note:The color of your wire 
may be different from the color shown on the manual.)

   We recommend you remove the faceplate from the 
old switch and use an electrical tester to test all wires 
connected to the switch to ensure there is no voltage 
in the circuit.
   You may need to turn off more than one circuit 
breaker.

Verify power is off

Step 4

Take pictures of the 
wiring

Follow the wiring diagram to connect the switch wires 
to the wires in the wall box with the wire conductors.

L4 L3 L2 L1 LN

1-3 Gang

4 Gang

NL1L3 L2L4 L

Make sure that the power at the circuit breaker is off 
before wiring.
Neutral Wire is required.Confirm the wall box contains a 
Neutral Wire(typically white).If the wall box don’t have a 
Neutral Wire,please try another location at your home or 
call a professional electrician to install the switch.
The wire colors indicated in this manual are the usual 
colors and may differ in some houses.
Ensure the wire conductors are securely fastened to each 
wire.
Ensure the Wi-Fi signal is steady and normally working 
before wiring.
If you don’t have any wiring experience,please call a 
professional electrician.

Turn off the circuit breaker and use the electrical 
tester to test the power.
Ensure the circuit breaker is off before wiring.

Remove the old switchNote: 

Step 1

Step 2

Please disconnect the power supply before installing or 
removing the device for avoiding irreversible damage 
on the device from the electric current or some 
unpredictable problems such as lamp flashing.

Attention:
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Instruction Manual
Smart Switch

English

HOME, SMART MOES HOME

Bitte scannen Sie den QR-Code, um das deutsche 
Handbuch, das Installationsvideo und die Funktion
seinführung zu erhalten
Escanee el código QR para obtener el manual en 
español, el video de instalación y la introducción de la 
función
Veuillez scanner le code QR pour obtenir le manuel en 
français, la vidéo d'installation et l'introduction des 
fonctions
Отсканируйте QR-код, чтобы получить руководство 
на русском языке, видео по установке и описание 
функций

Leia o código QR para obter o manual em português, 
o vídeo de instalação e a introdução das funções

Scansionare il codice QR per ottenere il manuale in 
italiano, il video di installazione e la guida alle 
funzionalita. Video di installazione e funzionalita

Zeskanuj kod QR, aby uzyskać instrukcje, filmy 
instalacyjne i funkcje

请扫描二维码获取说明书手
册、安装视频和功能介绍

Wi-Fi+RF433

Scan the QR code Please connect the device according 
to the configuration process.

① ②

1
2
0
m

m
80mm

Preparation for use
1Download MOES App on App store or scan the

QR code  
1

MOES App is upgraded as much more compatibility 
than Tuya Smart/Smart Life App,functional well for 
scene controlled by Siri,widget and scene recomm-
endations as the fully new customized service.
(Note: Tuya Smart/Smart Life App still works,but 
MOES App is highly recommended)      

2 Registration or Log in

Download “MOES” Application.
Enter the Register/Login interface; 
tap “Register”to create an account 
by entering your phone number to 
get verification code and “Set 
password”. Choose “Log in” if you 
already have a MOES account.
     

Mobile number/e-mail address

Region

Obtain verification code

Method  One:
1. Make sure your phone is connected to Wi-Fi and 
Bluetooth. 

Steps for connecting the APP
to the device 

2. Scan the QR code to configure the network guide.

Method  Two:
1. Make sure your phone is connected to Wi-Fi and 
Bluetooth. 

2. Press and hold the button for about 6 seconds,until 
the blue indicator on the switch flash fast after 3 
seconds. Reset/Repair is successful. 

3. Open the MOES App, click the “+" in the upper right 
corner, enter “Add Device", the device will appear in 
“discovering devices", click “Add"  

4. Enter Wi-Fi Password and click “Next”,waiting for 
completing the connection.Add the device successfully, 
you can edit the name of the device to enter the device 
page by click “Done” .  

5. Enjoy your smart life with home automation.

1. Click the setting option and choose RF remote control 
setup.

3.2
Pair and clear the RF code
How to pair the RF code with APP

Remote radio frequency (RF)link method:

2. Click the “Add" button and the indicator of the 1st
Gang of the switch flashes (same as the 1st Gang button 
pairing state when the rest Gang buttons),then press the 
remote control button with 10s for pairing.   

Troubleshooting
If you have problems installing or operating your device, 
please review its product data sheet:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ws-eu-rf
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ws-us-rf

Control your home with your voice
Devices are compatible with Amazon Alexa and Google 
Home supported functionalities. Please see our 
step-by-step guide on:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/smart-de-
vice-linked-voice-speaker

CE declaration of conformity
Hereby, Wenzhou NOVA New Energy CO., LTD declares 
that the radio equipment type WS-EU-RF is in compli-
ance with Directive 2014/35/EU, 2014/30/EU, 
2011/65/EU，2014/53/EU.The full text of the EU 
declaration of conformity is available at the following 
internet address:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ws-eu-rf

FCC compliance statement
FCC Compliance Statement for WS-US-RF
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) 
This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) 
this device must accept any interference received, 
including interference that may cause undesired 
operation.
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to 
comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are 
designed to provide reasonable protection against 
harmful interference in a residential installation. This 
equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio 
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in 
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful 
interference to radio communications. However, there is 
no guarantee that interference will not occur in a 
particular installation. If this equipment does cause 
harmful interference to radio or television reception, 
which can be determined by turning the equipment off 
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the 
interference by one or more of the following measures: 
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and 
receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV 
technician for help.
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1)  

This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2)
this device must accept any interference received, 
including interference that may cause undesired 
operation.
Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the 
party responsible for compliance could void the user's 
authority to operate the equipment.
FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure 
limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. End 
users must follow the specific operating instructions for 
satisfying RF exposure compliance. This transmitter 
must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with 
any other antenna or transmitter.

Thank you for your trust and support to our products, we 
will provide you with a two-year worry-free after-sales 
service (freight is not included), please do not alter this 
warranty service card, to safeguard your legitimate rights 
and interests. If you need service or have any questions, 
please consult the distributor or contact us.
Product quality problems occur within 24 months from 
the date of receipt, please prepare the product and the 
packaging, applying for after-sales maintenance in the 
site or store where you purchase; If the product is 
damaged due to personal reasons, a certain amount of 
maintenance fee shall be charged for repair.
We have the right to refuse to provide warranty service if:
1. Products with damaged appearance, missing LOGO or 
beyond the service term

SERVICE

RECYCLING INFORMATION

2. Products that are disassembled, injured, privately 
repaired, modified or have missing parts
3. The circuit is burned or the data cable or power 
interface is damaged
4. Products damaged by foreign matter intrusion 
(including but not limited to various forms of fluid, sand, 
dust, soot, etc.)

Product Information
Product Name_______________________________________

Product Type________________________________________

Purchase date________________________________________

Warranty Period_______________________________________

Dealer Information____________________________________

Customer's Name____________________________________

Customer Phone______________________________________

Customer Address___________________________________

____________________________________________________

Maintenance Records

Failure date Cause Of Issue Fault Content Principal

WARRANTY CARD

All products marked with the symbol for separate 
collection of waste electrical and electronic equipment 
(WEEE Directive 2012/19 / EU) must be disposed of 
separately from unsorted municipal waste. 
To protect your health and the environment, 
this equipment must be disposed of at 
designated collection points for electrical 
and electronicequipment designated by 
the government or local authorities. 
Correct disposal and recycling will help 
prevent potential negative consequences for the 
environment and human health. To find out where these 
collection points are and how they work, contact the 
installer or your local authority.

Thank you for your support and purchase at we Moes, we are always 
here for your complete satisfaction, just feel free to share your great 
shopping experience with us.

If you have any other need, please do not hesitate to contact us first, 
we will try to meet your demand.

WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO.,LTD

Address: Power Science and Technology 

Innovation Center, NO.238, Wei 11 Road, 

Yueqing Economic Development Zone, 

Yueqing, Zhejiang, China

Tel: +86-577-57186815 

Email: service@moeshouse.com

E‐CrossStu‐GmbH

Mainzer Landstr. 69 ,60329 Frankfurt am Main

Email: E-crossstu@web.de

Tel: +4969332967674

Made in China

UK EVATOST CONSULTING LTD

Address: Suite 11, First Floor, Moy Road 

Business Centre, Taffs Well, Cardiff, 

Wales, CF15 7QR

Tel: +442921680945 

Email: contact@evatmaster.com
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Gebrauchsanweisung
(Deutsch) 

Beschreibung des Produkts
Diese neu gestaltete Glasplatte drahtlose 
Touch-Smart-Schalter ist mit WiFi + RF entwickelt, um 
traditionelle Schalter mit einer Vielzahl von Möglichkeiten 
zur Steuerung zu ersetzen.jetzt eine neue intelligente 
Funktion als Multi-Control-Verbindung zu anderen 
Smart-Schalter ist in der MOES App hinzugefügt, 
zusammen mit der Hintergrundbeleuchtung ein / aus und 
Relais-Status.und seine Kratzfestigkeit Glasplatte ist für 
verschiedene Dekorationsstile mit seinem besten Wert 
geeignet.
Hinweis: Tastenton ein und aus: keine Tastenoperationen 
vor Beginn der Operationen innerhalb von 6 Sekund-
en.Dann drücken Sie die Schaltertaste für 4 mal und 
drücken Sie lange für das vierte Mal, bis der Schalter 
Piepton ertönt als Di-Di für 2 mal für den erfolgreichen 
Betrieb.

Modell: WS-EU-RF / WS-US-RF
Spannung: 90-250V AC, 50/60Hz            
Max. Stromstärke: 10A/Gang; Total 10A
Drahtloses Protokoll: Wi-Fi 2.4GHz+RF433MHz
Frequenzband: 2.412 ~ 2 . 484GHZ
Maximale Funk-Sendeleistung: < + 16dbm

Technische Parameter:

Fehlersuche
Wenn Sie Probleme bei der Installation oder Bedienung 
Ihres Geräts haben, lesen Sie bitte das Produktdaten-
blatt:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ws-eu-rf
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ws-us-rf

Steuern Sie Ihr Zuhause mit Ihrer 
Stimme
Die Geräte sind mit den von Amazon Alexa und Google 
Home unterstützten Funktionalitäten kompatibel. Bitte 
sehen Sie sich unsere Schritt-für-Schritt-Anleitung an:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/smart-de-
vice-linked-voice-speaker

CE-Konformitätserklärung
Hiermit erklärt die Wenzhou NOVA New Energy CO., 
LTD, dass die Funkanlage des Typs WS-EU-RF den 
Richtlinien 2014/35/EU, 2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU，
2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollständige Text der 
EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden 
Internetadresse verfügbar:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ws-eu-rf

Schritte zum Verbinden der 
APP mit dem Gerät 

1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr Telefon mit Wi-Fi und 
Bluetooth verbunden ist.(Siehe Seite 9, Abbildung 6. 
für spezifische Abbildungen.)

2. Drücken und halten Sie die Taste etwa 6 Sekunden 
lang, bis die blaue Anzeige auf dem Schalter nach 3 
Sekunden blinkt. Das Zurücksetzen/Reparieren ist 
erfolgreich. 

3. Öffnen Sie die MOES App, klicken Sie auf das “+” in 
der oberen rechten Ecke, geben Sie “Gerät hinzufügen" 
ein, das Gerät erscheint unter “Geräte entdecken", 
klicken Sie auf “Hinzufügen".(Siehe Seite 9, Abbildung 7
und 8 für spezifische Abbildungen.)

4. Geben Sie das Wi-Fi-Passwort ein und klicken Sie 
auf “Weiter". Fügen Sie das Gerät erfolgreich hinzu, 
können Sie den Namen des Geräts bearbeiten, um die 
Geräteseite aufzurufen. Seite durch Klicken auf “Fertig”.
(Siehe Seite 10, Abbildungen 9 und 10 für spezifische 
Abbildungen.)

5. Genießen Sie Ihr intelligentes Leben mit 
Hausautomation.(Siehe Seite 10, Abbildung 11. für 
spezifische Abbildungen.)    

Vorbereitung für den Einsatz

1Laden Sie MOES App im App Store herunter oder 
scannen Sie das QR-Code  

1

MOES App ist aufgerüstet als viel mehr Kompatibilität 
als Tuya Smart/Smart Life App, funktionell auch für 
Szenensteuerung durch Siri, Widget und Szenenem-
pfehlungen Widgets und Szenenempfehlungen als 
völlig neuer, maßgeschneiderter Service.
(Hinweis: Tuya Smart/Smart Life App funktioniert
 weiterhin, aber MOES App ist sehr empfehlenswert)      

2 Registrierung oder Anmeldung

Download “MOES”-Anwendung.
Rufen Sie die Schnittstelle 
“Registrieren/Anmelden” auf; Tippen 
Sie auf “Registrieren”, um ein Konto zu 
erstellen indem Sie Ihre Telefonnummer 
eingeben, um Verifizierungscode und 
“Passwort festlegen ". Wählen Sie 
“Anmelden", wenn Sie bereits ein 
MOES-Konto haben.
     

Mobile number/e-mail address

Region

Obtain verification code

@moessmart

@moes_smart

MOES.Official

www.moes.net@moes_smart

@moes_smart

24 25 26Deutsch Deutsch Deutsch Deutsch23

Einrichtung

Vergewissern Sie sich vor der Verkabelung, dass der 
Schutzschalter ausgeschaltet ist.

Vergewissern Sie sich, dass der Wandkasten einen 
neutralen Draht (in der Regel weiß) enthält. Wenn der 
Wandkasten keinen neutralen Draht hat, versuchen Sie es 
an einer anderen Stelle in Ihrem Haus oder lassen Sie den 
Schalter von einem professionellen Elektriker installieren.

Die in diesem Handbuch angegebenen Kabelfarben sind 
die üblichen Farben und können in einigen Häusern 
abweichen.

Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Drahtleiter sicher an 
jedem Draht befestigt sind.

Vergewissern Sie sich vor der Verkabelung, dass das 
Wi-Fi-Signal stabil ist und normal funktioniert.

Wenn Sie keine Erfahrung mit der Verkabelung haben, 
wenden Sie sich bitte an einen professionellen Elektriker.

Schalten Sie den Schutzschalter aus und prüfen Sie 
den Strom mit dem Stromprüfgerät.

Vergewissern Sie sich vor der Verkabelung, dass der 
Schutzschalter ausgeschaltet ist.

Hinweis: 

Schritt 1

Bitte unterbrechen Sie die Stromversorgung, bevor 
Sie das Gerät installieren oder entfernen, um 
irreversible Schäden am Gerät durch den elektrischen 
Strom oder unvorhersehbare Probleme wie das 
Blinken der Lampe zu vermeiden.

Achtung:

Schritt 3

Nehmen Sie den Schalter ab und ziehen Sie ihn von der 
Wand weg.Identifizieren Sie das Netz-/Lastkabel 
(Hinweis: Die Farbe Ihres Kabels kann sich von der in 
der Anleitung angegebenen Farbe unterscheiden).

   Wir empfehlen Ihnen, die Frontplatte des alten 
Schalters zu entfernen und alle mit dem Schalter 
verbundenen Drähte mit einem elektrischen Prüfgerät 
zu testen, um sicherzustellen, dass keine Spannung im 
Stromkreis vorhanden ist.
   Möglicherweise müssen Sie mehr als einen 
Schutzschalter ausschalten.

Prüfen Sie, ob der Strom ausgeschaltet ist.

Schritt 4

Machen Sie Fotos von der Verkabelung

Folgen Sie dem Schaltplan, um die Schalterdrähte an 
die Drähte in der Wanddose mit den Drahtleitern 
anzuschließen.

Entfernen Sie den alten Schalter

Schritt 2

Vorbereitungen für die Installation von Kabeln
A. Stromführende Leitung verbindet “L” Klemme.
B. Neutraler Draht verbindet die Klemme “N”.
C. Lampenkabel verbindet die Klemmen “L1, L2, L3, L4”.
1 Gang verbindet die Klemme “L1”
2 Gang verbindet die Klemmen “L1,L2”
3 Gang verbindet die Klemmen “L1,L2,L3”
4 Gang verbindet “L1,L2,L3,L4” Klemme

Schritt 6

Entfernen Sie die Platte mit einem 
Schraubendreher
(Bitte installieren Sie nicht bei 
Strom einschalten)

Schritt 5

See the
picture below
See the
picture below

N

1-3 Gang

Setzen Sie den Schalter in die Schalterdose in der Wand
Montieren Sie die beiden seitlichen Schrauben
Einsetzen der Glasscheibe (Einbau von oben)
Installation beenden

Schritt 7

L4 L3 L2 L1 LN

4 Gang

NL1L3 L2L4 L

Wire channel

Wire channel

Cover
glass panel

Wire channel

Wire channel

Cover
glass panel
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Manual de instrucciones
(Español) 

Descripción del producto
Este nuevo diseño de panel de vidrio inalámbrico táctil 
interruptor inteligente está diseñado con WiFi + RF para 
reemplazar los interruptores tradicionales con una 
variedad de formas de control.ahora una nueva carac-
terística inteligente como la asociación multi-control a 
otros interruptores inteligentes se añade en el MOES 
App,junto con la luz de fondo encendido / apagado y el 
estado del relé.y su panel de vidrio resistente a los 
arañazos es adecuado para diferentes estilos de 
decoración con su mejor valor.
Nota: El sonido del botón de encendido y apagado: no 
hay operaciones de botón antes de las operaciones 
comienzan dentro de 6 seconds.then pulsar el botón del 
interruptor para 4 veces y pulsación larga por cuarta vez 
hasta que el pitido del interruptor suena como Di-Di por 
2 veces para la operación exitosa.

Modelo: WS-EU-RF / WS-US-RF
Tensión: 90-250V AC, 50/60Hz            
Máx. Corriente: 10A/Gang; Total 10A
Protocolo inalámbrico: Wi-Fi 2.4GHz+RF433MHz
Banda de frecuencias: 2.412 ~ 2 . 484GHZ
Potencia máxima de transmisión: < + 16dbm

Parámetros técnicos:

Solución de problemas
Si tiene problemas para instalar o utilizar su dispositivo, 
consulte la ficha técnica del producto:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ws-eu-rf
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ws-us-rf

Controle su casa con la voz
Los dispositivos son compatibles con las funciones de 
Amazon Alexa y Google Home. Consulte nuestra guía 
paso a paso sobre:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/smart-de-
vice-linked-voice-speaker

Declaración CE de conformidad
Por la presente, Wenzhou NOVA New Energy CO., LTD 
declara que el equipo de radio tipo WS-EU-RF cumple 
la Directiva 2014/35/UE, 2014/30/UE, 2011/65/UE，
2014/53/UE.El texto completo de la declaración de 
conformidad de la UE está disponible en la siguiente 
dirección de Internet:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ws-eu-rf

Pasos para conectar la APP
al dispositivo 

1. Asegúrate de que el teléfono está conectado a Wi-Fi 
y Bluetooth.(Consulte la página 9, figura 6, para 
ilustraciones específicas.) 

2. Mantenga pulsado el botón durante unos 6 segundos,
hasta que el indicador azul del interruptor parpadee 
rápidamente después de 3 segundos. El restablecimiento/
reparación se ha realizado correctamente. 

3. Abra la aplicación MOES, haga clic en el signo “+” de 
la esquina superior derecha, escriba “Añadir dispositivo", 
el dispositivo aparecerá en “descubriendo dispositivos", 
haga clic en “Añadir".(Consulte la página 9, figuras 7
y 8 para ilustraciones específicas.)

4. Introduzca la contraseña Wi-Fi y haga clic en 
“Siguiente". completar la conexión.Añadir el dispositivo 
con éxito, puede editar el nombre del dispositivo para 
entrar en la página de dispositivos haga clic en “Listo".
(Consulte la página 10, figuras 9 y 10 para ilustraciones 
específicas.) 

5. Disfruta de tu vida inteligente con la domótica.
(Consulte la página 10, figura 11, para ilustraciones 
específicas.)  

Preparación para su uso
1Descarga MOES App en App store o escanea el

código QR  
1

MOES App se actualiza como mucho más compa-
tibilidad que Tuya Smart/Smart Life App, funcional 
para escenas controladas por Siri, widgets y reco-
mendaciones de escenas.como el nuevo servicio 
personalizado.
(Nota: Tuya Smart / Smart Life App sigue funcion-
ando, pero MOES App es muy recomendable)      

2 Registrarse o Iniciar sesión

Descargar aplicación “MOES”.
Acceda a la interfaz Registro/Inicio 
de sesión; pulse “Registrarse” para 
crear una cuenta introduciendo su 
número de teléfono para obtener el 
código de verificación y “Establecer 
contraseña". Seleccione “Iniciar 
sesión" si ya tiene una cuenta MOES.
     

Mobile number/e-mail address

Region

Obtain verification code
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Instalación

Asegúrese de que la alimentación del disyuntor esté 
desconectada antes de proceder al cableado.

Si la caja de la pared no tiene un cable neutro, pruebe en 
otro lugar de su casa o llame a un electricista profesional 
para instalar el interruptor.

Los colores de los cables indicados en este manual son 
los habituales y pueden diferir en algunas casas.

Asegúrese de que los conductores de cada cable están 
bien sujetos.

Asegúrese de que la señal Wi-Fi es estable y funciona 
normalmente antes de realizar el cableado.

Si no tiene experiencia en cableado, llame a un electri-
cista profesional.

Desconecte el disyuntor y utilice el comprobador 
eléctrico para comprobar la alimentación.

Asegúrese de que el disyuntor esté desconectado 
antes de proceder al cableado.

Nota: 

Paso 1

Por favor, desconecte la fuente de alimentación antes 
de instalar o retirar el dispositivo para evitar daños 
irreversibles en el dispositivo por la corriente eléctrica 
o algunos problemas impredecibles como el parpadeo 
de la lámpara.

Atención:

Paso 3

Retire el interruptor y sepárelo de la pared.
Identifique el cable de línea/carga(Nota:El color de su 
cable puede ser diferente del color que aparece en el 
manual).

   Le recomendamos que retire la placa frontal del 
interruptor antiguo y utilice un comprobador eléctrico 
para comprobar todos los cables conectados al 
interruptor y asegurarse de que no hay tensión en el 
circuito.
   Es posible que tenga que desconectar más de un 
disyuntor.

Compruebe que la alimentación está 
desconectada

Paso 4

Haz fotos del cableado

Siga el diagrama de cableado para conectar los cables 
del interruptor a los cables de la caja de pared con los 
conductores de alambre.

Retire el interruptor antiguo

Paso 2

Prepárese para instalar el cableado
A. El cable en tensión se conecta al terminal “L”.
B. El cable neutro se conecta al terminal “N”.
C. El cable de la lámpara se conecta al terminal.  
“L1,L2,L3,L4”.
1 Gang conecta el terminal “L1”
2 Gang conecta “L1,L2” terminal
3 Gang conecta “L1,L2,L3” terminal
4 Gang conecta “L1,L2,L3,L4” terminal

Paso 6

Retire el panel con un destornillador
(Por favor, no instale con 
corriente eléctrica)

Paso 5

See the
picture below
See the
picture below

N

1-3 Gang

Coloque el interruptor en la caja de la pared
Monte los dos tornillos laterales
Instale el panel de cristal (instálelo desde arriba)
Terminar la instalación

Paso 7

L4 L3 L2 L1 LN

4 Gang

NL1L3 L2L4 L
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Description du produit
Ce nouvel interrupteur sans fil tactile en verre est conçu 
avec WiFi+RF pour remplacer les interrupteurs tradition-
nels avec une variété de moyens de contrôle.Maintenant 
une nouvelle fonctionnalité intelligente comme l'associa-
tion multi-contrôle à d'autres interrupteurs intelligents est 
ajoutée dans l'application MOES,avec le rétro-éclairage 
on/off et l'état du relais.Et son panneau de verre 
résistant aux rayures est adapté à différents styles de 
décoration avec son meilleur rapport qualité/prix.
Remarque : le son des boutons s'allume et s'éteint : 
aucune opération sur les boutons avant le début des 
opérations dans les 6 secondes. Ensuite, appuyez sur le 
bouton de l'interrupteur pendant 4 fois et appuyez 
longuement pendant la quatrième fois jusqu'à ce que le 
bip de l'interrupteur retentisse comme Di-Di pendant 2 
fois pour une opération réussie.

Modèle: WS-EU-RF / WS-US-RF
Tension: 90-250V AC, 50/60Hz            
Max. Courant: 10A/Gang; Total 10A
Protocole sans fil: Wi-Fi 2.4GHz+RF433MHz
Bande de fréquence: 2.412 ~ 2 . 484GHZ
Puissance maximale d'émission radio: < + 16dbm

Paramètres techniques:

Dépannage
Si vous avez des difficultés à installer ou à faire 
fonctionner votre appareil, veuillez consulter sa fiche 
technique :
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ws-eu-rf
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ws-us-rf

Contrôlez votre maison par la voix
Les appareils sont compatibles avec les fonctionnalités 
prises en charge par Amazon Alexa et Google Home. 
Veuillez consulter notre guide étape par étape sur :
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/smart-de-
vice-linked-voice-speaker

Déclaration de conformité CE
Par la présente, Wenzhou NOVA New Energy CO, LTD 
déclare que le type d'équipement radio WS-EU-RF est 
conforme à la directive 2014/35/UE, 2014/30/UE, 
2011/65/UE，2014/53/UE.Le texte intégral de la 
déclaration de conformité de l'UE est disponible à 
l'adresse internet suivante :
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ws-eu-rf

Etapes pour connecter l'APP
à l'appareil 

1. Assurez-vous que votre téléphone est connecté au 
Wi-Fi et au Bluetooth.(Voir page 9, figure 6 pour des 
illustrations spécifiques.)

2. Appuyez sur le bouton et maintenez-le enfoncé 
pendant environ 6 secondes, jusqu'à ce que l'indicateur 
bleu de l'interrupteur clignote rapidement après 3 
secondes. La réinitialisation/réparation est réussie. 

3. Ouvrez l'application MOES, cliquez sur le “+” en haut 
à droite, entrez “Ajouter un appareil", l'appareil apparaîtra. 
L'appareil apparaîtra dans “Découvrir des appareils", 
cliquez sur “Ajouter".(Voir page 9, figures 7
et 8 pour des illustrations spécifiques.)

4. Entrez le mot de passe Wi-Fi et cliquez sur “Next", 
en attendant la fin de la connexion. Ajouter l'appareil 
avec succès, Vous pouvez modifier le nom de l'appareil 
pour accéder à la page de l'appareil en cliquant sur 
“Terminé".(Voir page 10, figures 9 et 10 pour des 
illustrations spécifiques.)

5. Profitez d'une vie intelligente grâce à la domotique.
(Voir page 10, figure 11 pour des illustrations 
spécifiques.)      

Préparation à l'utilisation
1Téléchargez l'application MOES sur l'App store ou 

scannez le QR code
1

L'application MOES est plus compatible que l'applica-
tion Tuya Smart/Smart Life, fonctionnant bien pour 
contrôle de scène par Siri, widget et recommandations 
de scène.Les widgets et les recommandations de 
scènes constituent un nouveau service personnalisé.
(Note : Tuya Smart/Smart Life App fonctionne toujours, 
mais l'application MOES est fortement recommandée).     

2 S'inscrire ou se connecter

Téléchargez l'application “MOES".
Entrez dans l'interface d'enregistr-
ement/de connexion ; appuyez sur 
“Enregistrer" pour créer un compte 
en entrant votre numéro de télép-
hone pour obtenir un code de ver-
ification et “Définir le mot de passe". 
Choisissez “Se connecter" si vous 
si vous avez déjà un compte MOES.
     

Mobile number/e-mail address

Region

Obtain verification code
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Installation

Assurez-vous que le disjoncteur est hors tension avant de 
procéder au câblage.

Si la boîte murale n'a pas de fil neutre, essayez un autre 
endroit dans votre maison ou appelez un électricien 
professionnel pour installer l'interrupteur.

Les couleurs des fils indiquées dans ce manuel sont les 
couleurs habituelles et peuvent différer dans certaines 
maisons.

Veillez à ce que les conducteurs soient solidement fixés à 
chaque fil.

Assurez-vous que le signal Wi-Fi est stable et fonctionne 
normalement avant de procéder au câblage.

Si vous n'avez pas d'expérience en matière de câblage, 
veuillez faire appel à un électricien professionnel.

Coupez le disjoncteur et utilisez le testeur électrique 
pour tester l'alimentation.

Assurez-vous que le disjoncteur est éteint avant de 
procéder au câblage.

Note: 

Étape 1

Veuillez débrancher l'alimentation électrique avant 
d'installer ou de retirer l'appareil afin d'éviter des 
dommages irréversibles causés par le courant 
électrique ou des problèmes imprévisibles tels que 
le clignotement de la lampe.

Attention:

Étape 3

Retirez l'interrupteur et éloignez-le du mur.
Identifier le fil de ligne/charge (Remarque : la couleur 
de votre fil peut être différente de celle indiquée dans 
le manuel).

   Nous vous recommandons de retirer la plaque 
frontale de l'ancien interrupteur et d'utiliser un testeur 
électrique pour tester tous les fils connectés à 
l'interrupteur afin de vous assurer qu'il n'y a pas de 
tension dans le circuit.
   Il se peut que vous deviez couper plusieurs 
disjoncteurs.

Vérifier que l'alimentation est coupée

Étape 4

Prendre des photos du câblage

Suivez le schéma de câblage pour connecter les fils de 
l'interrupteur aux fils de la boîte murale à l'aide des fils 
conducteurs.

Retirer l'ancien interrupteur

Étape 2

Préparer l'installation du câblage
A. Le fil sous tension se connecte à la borne “L”.
B. Le fil neutre se connecte à la borne “N”.
C. Le fil de la lampe se connecte à la borne  
“L1,L2,L3,L4".
1 Gang connecte la borne “L1”
2 Gang connecte la borne “L1,L2"
3 Gang connecte la borne “L1,L2,L3"
4 Gang connecte les bornes “L1,L2,L3,L4"

Étape 6

Retirer le panneau à l'aide d'un tournevis
(Ne pas installer avec l'électricité 
est sous tension)

Étape 5

N

1-3 Gang

Placer l'interrupteur dans la boîte d'interrupteur murale
Monter les deux vis latérales
Installer le panneau de verre (par le haut)
Finir l'installation

Étape 7

L4 L3 L2 L1 LN

4 Gang

NL1L3 L2L4 L
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Descrizione del prodotto
Questo interruttore intelligente senza fili con pannello in 
vetro di nuova concezione è progettato con WiFi+RF per 
sostituire gli interruttori tradizionali con una varietà di 
modi di controllo. Ora una nuova funzione intelligente 
come l'associazione multi-controllo ad altri interruttori 
intelligenti è aggiunta nell'App MOES, insieme all'accen-
sione/spegnimento della retroilluminazione e allo stato 
dei relè.
Nota: il suono dei pulsanti si attiva e si disattiva: non è 
possibile effettuare operazioni con i pulsanti prima 
dell'inizio delle operazioni entro 6 secondi, quindi 
premere il pulsante dell'interruttore per 4 volte e 
premere a lungo per la quarta volta fino a quando il 
segnale acustico dell'interruttore suona come Di-Di per 
2 volte per un'operazione di successo.

Modello: WS-EU-RF / WS-US-RF
Tensione: 90-250V AC, 50/60Hz            
Max. Corrente: 10A/Gang; Total 10A
Protocollo wireless: Wi-Fi 2.4GHz+RF433MHz
Banda di frequenza: 2.412 ~ 2 . 484GHZ
Massima potenza di trasmissione radio: < + 16dbm

Parametri tecnici:

Risoluzione dei problemi
In caso di problemi nell'installazione o nel funzionamento 
del dispositivo, consultare la scheda tecnica del 
prodotto:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ws-eu-rf
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ws-us-rf

Controllare la casa con la voce
I dispositivi sono compatibili con le funzionalità suppor-
tate da Amazon Alexa e Google Home. Consultare la 
nostra guida passo-passo su:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/smart-de-
vice-linked-voice-speaker

Dichiarazione di conformità CE
Con la presente, Wenzhou NOVA New Energy CO., LTD 
dichiara che il tipo di apparecchiatura radio WS-EU-RF 
è conforme alle direttive 2014/35/UE, 2014/30/UE, 
2011/65/UE，2014/53/UE. Il testo completo della 
dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente 
indirizzo Internet:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ws-eu-rf

Procedura per collegare l'APP
al dispositivo 

1. Assicurarsi che il telefono sia collegato a Wi-Fi e 
Bluetooth.(Fare riferimento a pagina 9, figura 6 per le 
illustrazioni specifiche.)  

2. Tenere premuto il pulsante per circa 6 secondi, fino 
a quando l'indicatore blu sull'interruttore lampeggia 
velocemente dopo 3 secondi. Il reset/riparazione è 
riuscito. 

3. Aprire l'App MOES, fare clic sul “+” nell'angolo in alto 
destra, inserire “Aggiungi dispositivo". “scoperta di 
dispositivi", fare clic su “Aggiungi".(Fare riferimento a 
pagina 9, Figura 7 e 8 per le illustrazioni specifiche.)

4. Inserire la password Wi-Fi e fare clic su “Avanti", in 
attesa di completare la connessione. Aggiungere il 
dispositivo con successo, è possibile modificare il nome 
del dispositivo per accedere alla pagina del dispositivo 
facendo clic su “Fine".(Fare riferimento a pagina 10, 
figure 9 e 10 per le illustrazioni specifiche.)

5. Godetevi la vostra vita intelligente con la domotica.
(Fare riferimento a pagina 10, figura 11 per le 
illustrazioni specifiche.)  

Preparazione all'uso
1Scarica l'applicazione MOES su App Store o 

scansiona il file codice QR  
1

L'applicazione MOES è aggiornata come compatibilità 
molto più di Tuya Smart/Smart Life App, ben funzionale 
per scene controllate da Siri, widget e raccomandazioni 
di scene come il nuovo servizio personalizzato comple-
tamente nuovo.
(Nota: Tuya Smart/Smart Life App funziona ancora, ma 
MOES App è altamente raccomandata).     

2 Registrazione o accesso

Scaricare l'applicazione “MOES".
Accedere all'interfaccia Registraz-
ione/Login; toccare “Registrati" 
per creare un account inserendo 
il proprio numero di telefono per 
ottenere il codice di verifica e 
“Imposta password". Scegliere 
“Accedi" se si dispone già di un 
account MOES.
     

Mobile number/e-mail address

Region

Obtain verification code
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Installazione

Prima di effettuare il cablaggio, accertarsi che l'interrut-
tore automatico sia spento.

È necessario un filo neutro. Verificare che la scatola a 
muro contenga un filo neutro (in genere bianco). Se la 
scatola a muro non ha un filo neutro, provare a installare 
l'interruttore in un altro punto della casa o chiamare un 
elettricista professionista.

I colori dei fili indicati in questo manuale sono quelli 
abituali e possono differire in alcune case.

Assicurarsi che i conduttori siano fissati saldamente a 
ciascun filo.

Prima di effettuare il cablaggio, accertarsi che il segnale 
Wi-Fi sia stabile e normalmente funzionante.

Se non avete esperienza di cablaggio, rivolgetevi a un 
elettricista professionista.

Spegnere l'interruttore automatico e utilizzare il tester 
elettrico per verificare l'alimentazione.

Assicurarsi che l'interruttore automatico sia spento 
prima di effettuare il cablaggio.

Nota: 

Passo 1

Prima di installare o rimuovere il dispositivo, scolle-
gare l'alimentazione per evitare danni irreversibili al 
dispositivo dovuti alla corrente elettrica o a problemi 
imprevedibili come il lampeggiamento della lampada.

Attenzione:

Passo 3

Rimuovere l'interruttore e staccarlo dalla parete.
Identificare il filo di linea/carico (Nota: il colore del filo 
potrebbe essere diverso da quello indicato sul manuale).

   Si consiglia di rimuovere il frontalino del vecchio 
interruttore e di testare con un tester elettrico tutti i 
fili collegati all'interruttore per verificare l'assenza di 
tensione nel circuito.
   Potrebbe essere necessario disattivare più di un 
interruttore automatico.

Verificare che la corrente sia spenta

Passo 4

Fotografare il cablaggio

Seguire lo schema di cablaggio per collegare i fili 
dell'interruttore ai fili della scatola a muro con i 
conduttori.

Rimuovere il vecchio interruttore

Passo 2

Preparare l'installazione del cablaggio
A. Il cavo sotto tensione collega il terminale “L”.
B. Il filo del neutro si collega al terminale “N”.
C. Il filo della lampada collega il terminale “L1, 
L2, L3, L4".
1 Gang collega il terminale “L1”
2 Gang collega il terminale “L1,L2”
3 Gang collega il terminale “L1,L2,L3” 
3 Gang collega il terminale “L1,L2,L3,L4” 

Passo 6

Rimuovere il pannello con il cacciavite
(Non installare con l'alimentazione 
elettrica)

Passo 5

N

1-3 Gang

Inserire l'interruttore nella scatola degli interruttori a 
parete
Montare le due viti laterali
Installare il pannello di vetro (installare dall'alto)
Installazione finale

Passo 7

L4 L3 L2 L1 LN

4 Gang

NL1L3 L2L4 L
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Descrição do produto
Este novo interrutor inteligente de toque sem fios com 
painel de vidro foi concebido com WiFi+RF para 
substituir os interruptores tradicionais com uma 
variedade de formas de controlo. Agora, uma nova 
funcionalidade inteligente como associação de 
multi-controlo a outros interruptores inteligentes é 
adicionada à aplicação MOES, juntamente com a luz de 
fundo ligada/desligada e o estado do relé.
Nota: Som do botão ligado e desligado: nenhuma 
operação de botão antes do início das operações dentro 
de 6 segundos. Em seguida, pressione o botão do 
interrutor por 4 vezes e pressione longamente pela 
quarta vez até que o bipe do interrutor soe como Di-Di 
por 2 vezes para uma operação bem-sucedida.

Modelo: WS-EU-RF / WS-US-RF
Tensão: 90-250V AC, 50/60Hz            
Máximo. Corrente: 10A/Gang; Total 10A
Protocolo sem fios: Wi-Fi 2.4GHz+RF433MHz
Banda de frequência: 2.412 ~ 2 . 484GHZ
Potência máxima de transmissão por rádio: < + 16dbm

Parâmetros técnicos:

Resolução de problemas
Se tiver problemas na instalação ou funcionamento do 
seu dispositivo, consulte a folha de dados do produto:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ws-eu-rf
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ws-us-rf

Controle a sua casa com a sua 
voz
Os dispositivos são compatíveis com as funcionalidades 
suportadas pelo Amazon Alexa e pelo Google Home. 
Consulte o nosso guia passo a passo sobre:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/smart-de-
vice-linked-voice-speaker

Declaração CE de conformidade
Pelo presente, a Wenzhou NOVA New Energy CO., LTD 
declara que o tipo de equipamento de rádio WS-EU-RF 
está em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/35/UE, 
2014/30/UE, 2011/65/UE, 2014/53/UE. O texto 
completo da declaração de conformidade da UE está 
disponível no seguinte endereço de Internet:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ws-eu-rf

Passos para ligar a APP
ao dispositivo 

1. Certifique-se de que o seu telemóvel está ligado a 
Wi-Fi e Bluetooth.(Consultar a página 9, figura 6 para 
ilustrações específicas.) 

2. Prima e mantenha premido o botão durante cerca de 
6 segundos, até que o indicador azul no interrutor piscar 
rapidamente após 3 segundos. A reposição/reparação 
foi bem sucedida. 

3. Abra a aplicação MOES, clique no “+” no canto 
superior direito, introduza canto superior direito, 
introduza “Adicionar dispositivo", o dispositivo aparecerá 
em “descobrir dispositivos", clique em “Adicionar".
(Consultar a página 9, Figura 7 e 8 para ilustrações 
específicas.)

4. Introduzir a palavra-passe Wi-Fi e clicar em 
“Seguinte", aguardando a conclusão da ligação. 
Adicionar o dispositivo com êxito, pode editar o nome 
do dispositivo para aceder à página do dispositivo 
clicando em “Concluído".(Consultar a página 10, figuras 
9 e 10 para ilustrações específicas.)

5. Desfrute da sua vida inteligente com a domótica. 
(Consultar a página 10, figura 11 para ilustrações 
específicas.)        

Preparação para utilização
1Descarregue a aplicação MOES na App store ou 

digitalize a código QR  
1

A aplicação MOES foi actualizada e é muito mais 
compatível do que a Tuya Smart/Smart Life App, 
bem funcional para cena controlada por Siri, widget 
e recomendações de cena endações como o serviço 
personalizado totalmente novo.
(Nota: Tuya Smart / Smart Life App ainda funciona, 
mas MOES App é altamente recomendado)      

2 Registo ou início de sessão

Descarregar a aplicação “MOES".
Entrar na interface Registo/Login; 
toque em “Registar" para criar uma 
conta introduzindo o seu número de 
telefone para obter o código de 
verificação e “Definir palavra-passe". 
Escolha “Iniciar sessão" se já tiver 
uma conta MOES.
     

Mobile number/e-mail address

Region

Obtain verification code
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Instalação

Certifique-se de que a alimentação do disjuntor está 
desligada antes de efetuar a ligação.

É necessário um fio neutro. Confirme que a caixa de 
parede contém um fio neutro (normalmente branco). Se a 
caixa de parede não tiver um fio neutro, tente outro local 
em sua casa ou chame um eletricista profissional para 
instalar o interrutor.

As cores dos fios indicadas neste manual são as cores 
habituais e podem diferir em algumas casas.

Assegurar que os condutores dos fios estão bem fixados 
a cada fio.

Certifique-se de que o sinal Wi-Fi está estável e a 
funcionar normalmente antes de efetuar a ligação.

Se não tiver experiência de instalação eléctrica, contacte 
um eletricista profissional.

Desligue o disjuntor e utilize o aparelho de teste 
elétrico para testar a alimentação.

Certifique-se de que o disjuntor está desligado antes 
de efetuar a ligação.

Nota: 

Passo 1

Desligue a fonte de alimentação antes de instalar ou 
remover o dispositivo para evitar danos irreversíveis 
no dispositivo provocados pela corrente eléctrica ou 
alguns problemas imprevisíveis, tais como lâmpadas 
a piscar.

Atenção:

Passo 3

Retire o interrutor e puxe-o para fora da parede.
Identificar o fio de linha/carga (Nota: A cor do seu fio 
pode ser diferente da cor apresentada no manual).

   Recomendamos que retire a placa frontal do 
interrutor antigo e utilize um aparelho de teste elétrico 
para testar todos os fios ligados ao interrutor para 
garantir que não há tensão no circuito.
   Poderá ser necessário desligar mais do que um 
disjuntor.

Verificar se a energia está desligada

Passo 4

Tirar fotografias da cablagem

Siga o esquema elétrico para ligar os fios do interrutor 
aos fios da caixa de parede com os condutores de fios.

Retirar o interrutor antigo

Passo 2

Preparar a instalação da cablagem
A. O fio elétrico liga o terminal “L”.
B. O fio neutro liga-se ao terminal “N”.
C. O fio da lâmpada liga o terminal “L1,L2,L3,L4”.
1 Gang liga o terminal “L1”
2 Gang liga o terminal “L1,L2”
3 Gang liga o terminal “L1,L2,L3”
4 Gang liga o terminal “L1,L2,L3,L4”

Passo 6

Retirar o painel com uma chave de fendas
(Não instalar com energia 
eléctrica ligada)

Passo 5

See the
picture below
See the
picture below

N

1-3 Gang

Colocar o interrutor na caixa de interruptores na parede
Montar os dois parafusos laterais
Instalar o painel de vidro (instalar de cima para baixo)
Terminar a instalação

Passo 7

L4 L3 L2 L1 LN

4 Gang

NL1L3 L2L4 L
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Руководство по эксплуатации
(Русский язык) 

Описание товара
Эта новая стеклянная панель беспроводного 
сенсорного смарт-переключателя разработана с 
WiFi+RF, чтобы заменить традиционные 
переключатели с различными способами управления. 
Теперь одна новая интеллектуальная функция, как 
мульти-контроль ассоциации с другими 
смарт-переключателями добавлена в MOES App, 
вместе с подсветкой вкл / выкл и статус реле. И его 
устойчивость к царапинам стеклянная панель 
подходит для различных стилей украшения с его 
лучшим значением.
Примечание: Звук кнопки включается и выключается: 
никаких операций с кнопками до начала операций в 
течение 6 секунд.Затем нажмите кнопку выключателя 
4 раза и долго нажмите в четвертый раз, пока 
звуковой сигнал выключателя не прозвучит как Di-Di 
в течение 2 раз для успешной работы.

Модель: WS-EU-RF / WS-US-RF
Напряжение: 90-250V AC, 50/60Hz            
Макс. Ток: 10A/Gang; Total 10A
Беспроводной протокол: Wi-Fi 2.4GHz+RF433MHz
Частотный диапазон: 2.412 ~ 2 . 484GHZ
Максимальная мощность радиопередачи: < + 16dbm

Технические параметры:

Устранение неполадок
Если у вас возникли проблемы с установкой или 
эксплуатацией устройства, ознакомьтесь с его 
техническими характеристиками:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ws-eu-rf
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ws-us-rf

Управляйте своим домом с 
помощью голоса
Устройства совместимы с функциями Amazon Alexa 
и Google Home. Пожалуйста, ознакомьтесь с нашим 
пошаговым руководством:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/smart-de-
vice-linked-voice-speaker

Декларация соответствия CE
Настоящим компания Wenzhou NOVA New Energy 
CO., LTD заявляет, что радиооборудование типа
WS-EU-RF соответствует Директиве 2014/35/EU, 
2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU，2014/53/EU. Полный 
текст декларации соответствия ЕС доступен по 
следующему интернет-адресу:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ws-eu-rf

Шаги для подключения APP
к устройству 

1. Убедитесь, что ваш телефон подключен к Wi-Fi 
и Bluetooth.(См. стр. 9, рис. 6 для конкретных 
иллюстрации.) 

2. Нажмите и удерживайте кнопку в течение примерно 
6 секунд, пока синий индикатор на переключателе fl 
начнет быстро мигать через 3 секунд. Сброс/ремонт 
выполнен успешно. 

3. Откройте приложение MOES, нажмите на “+” в 
правом верхнем в правом верхнем углу, введите 
“Добавить устройство", устройство появится в 
“обнаружение устройств", нажмите “Добавить".
(См. стр. 9, рис. 7и 8 для конкретных иллюстраций.)

4. Введите пароль Wi-Fi и нажмите “Далее", ожидая 
завершения соединения. Добавление устройства 
успешно, Вы можете изменить имя устройства, чтобы 
войти на страницу устройства нажмите “Готово".
(См. стр. 10, рис. 9 и 10 для конкретных иллюстрации.)

5. Наслаждайтесь умной жизнью с помощью 
домашней автоматизации. 
(См. стр. 10, рис. 11 для конкретных иллюстрации.)
        

Подготовка к использованию
1Загрузите приложение MOES в App Store или 

отсканируйте его QR-код  
1

Приложение MOES обновлено и обладает гораздо 
большей совместимостью чем Tuya Smart/Smart Life 
App, функционально хорошо для сцена, управляемая 
Siri, виджеты и рекомендации по сценам.рекомендации 
как полностью новый настраиваемый сервис.
(Примечание: приложение Tuya Smart/Smart Life 
App по-прежнему работает, но Приложение MOES 
настоятельно рекомендуется)    

2 Регистрация или вход

Скачать приложение “МОН”.
Войдите в интерфейс регистрации/
входа в систему; нажмите “Регист-
рация", чтобы создать учетную 
запись введите свой номер телеф-
она, чтобы для получения кода 
верификации и “Установить пароль". 
Выберите “Войти", если у вас уже 
есть учетная запись в МЧС.
     

Mobile number/e-mail address

Region

Obtain verification code

69 70 71Русский язык Русский язык Русский язык Русский язык68

Установка

Перед подключением убедитесь, что питание на 
автоматическом выключателе отключено.

Убедитесь, что в настенной коробке есть нейтральный 
провод (обычно белый). Если в настенной коробке нет 
нейтрального провода, попробуйте установить 
выключатель в другом месте или вызовите 
профессионального электрика.

Цвета проводов, указанные в данном руководстве, 
являются обычными цветами и могут отличаться в 
некоторых домах.

Убедитесь, что проводники надежно закреплены на 
каждом проводе.

Перед подключением убедитесь, что сигнал Wi-Fi 
устойчив и нормально работает.

Если у вас нет опыта работы с электропроводкой, 
вызовите профессионального электрика.

Выключите автоматический выключатель и с 
помощью электрического тестера проверьте питание.

Перед подключением убедитесь, что автоматический 
выключатель выключен.

Примечание: 

Шаг 1

Во избежание необратимого повреждения 
устройства электрическим током или 
возникновения непредсказуемых проблем, таких 
как мигание лампы, пожалуйста, отключайте 
питание перед установкой или снятием устройства.

Внимание:

Шаг 3

Снимите выключатель и отсоедините его от стены.
Определите провод линии/нагрузки (Примечание: 
цвет вашего провода может отличаться от цвета, 
указанного в руководстве).

   Мы рекомендуем снять лицевую панель со 
старого выключателя и с помощью электрического 
тестера проверить все провода, подключенные к 
выключателю, чтобы убедиться в отсутствии 
напряжения в цепи.
   Возможно, вам придется отключить несколько 
автоматических выключателей.

Убедитесь, что питание выключено

Шаг 4

Сфотографируйте проводку

Следуя схеме подключения, соедините провода 
выключателя с проводами в стенной коробке с 
помощью проволочных проводников.

Снимите старый выключатель

Шаг 2

Подготовка к монтажу проводки
A. Токоведущий провод подключается к клемме “L”.
B. Нейтральный провод подключается к клемме “N".
C. Провод лампы подключается к клеммам 
“L1,L2,L3,L4".
1 Группа подключается к клемме “L1"
2 Группа подключается к клемме “L1,L2"
3 Группа подключается к клемме “L1,L2,L3” 
4 Группа подключается к клемме “L1,L2,L3,L4” 

Шаг 6

Снимите панель с помощью отвертки
(Пожалуйста, не устанавливайте при 
включённое электричество)

Шаг 5

N

1-3 Ганг

Установите выключатель в распределительную 
коробку в стене
Закрепите два боковых винта
Установите стеклянную панель (устанавливайте 
сверху)
Финишная установка

Шаг 7

L4 L3 L2 L1 LN

4 Ганг

NL1L3 L2L4 L
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